U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 6 . 0 0
Silver Spring, MD 20993
April 4, 2023
Innovative Health, LLC.
Christina Fleming
VP, Compliance and Regulatory Affairs

the heart. Secondary indications include monitoring intracardiac pressures, sampling
blood, and infusing solutions.
The item numbers in scope of this submission are as follows:
Description Item Number
Curve
Type
Shaft OD
(mm)
Usable
Length
(cm)
Reprocessed
NRG
Transseptal
Needle
NRG-E-HF-71-C0 C0 18Ga/1.3mm 71
NRG-E-HF-89-C0 C0 18Ga/1.3mm 89
NRG-E-HF-98-C0 C0 18Ga/1.3mm 98
NRG-E-HF-71-C1 C1 18Ga/1.3mm 71
NRG-E-HF-89-C1 C1 18Ga/1.3mm 89
NRG-E-HF-98-C1 C1 18Ga/1.3mm 98
Technological Characteristics:
The purpose, design, materials, function, and intended use of the Reprocessed NRG
Transseptal Needle is identical to the predicate device. There are no changes to the
claims, clinical applications, patient population, performance specifications, or method of